# 109000081215

(Re	equestor's Name)	1
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
·. (Bu	siness Entity Na	m <b>e)</b>
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000159360080

08/21/09--01012--008 \*\*155.00

09 AUG 21 PH 2: 04
SEGRETARY OF STATE

### C. THOMAS TOPPIN AND ASSOCIATES, P.C.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

C. THOMAS TOPPIN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 322 NORTH OLD WOODWARD AVENUE BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009 TELEPHONE: (248) 647-0930

ă.

FACSIMILE: (248) 647-4138

LEGAL ASSISTANT: Nancy A. Miller

August 18, 2009

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Bavaria Marketing & Sales, L.L.C.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Articles of Organization to be filed with the Florida Department of State. Afterwards, please return a time-stamped copy to the address below: (a self-address stamped envelope has been provided for your convenience)

C. Thomas Toppin, Esq.C. Thomas Toppin & Associates, P.C.322 North Old Woodward AvenueBirmingham, MI 48009(248) 647-0930

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

C. Thomas Toppin

CTT/dew Enclosures

cc: Dennis A. Koo (w/o enclosures)

# **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section

TO:

Division of	Corporations	
SUBJECT:		arketing & Sales, L.L.C.
	Name of Limi	ted Liability Company
The enclosed Article	s of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning this ma	ter to the following:
	ו	Dennis A. Koo
		Name of Person
	Bavaria M	arketing & Sales, L.L.C.
		Firm/Company
	515 Cooper C	ommerce Drive, Suite 100
		Address
		opka, FL 32703
		ty/State and Zip Code
	tomto E-mail address: (to be used	pppin@hotmail.com for future annual report notification)
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	e call:
***	homas Toppin	at ( 248 647-0930 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
1481	ne or reison	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:	C.
\$125.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nam The name of the Lir	ne: nited Liability Company	: . <b>.is:</b> ,	
		,	
	Bavaria Marketin		
(Mus	st end with the words "Limited L	lability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address		e principal office of the Limited Liab	oility Company is:
Principal Office Ac	ddress:	Mailing Address:	
515 Cooper Com	merce Drive	515 Cooper Commerce Driv	e
Suite 100		Suite 100	
Apopka, FL 3270	3	Apopka, FL 32703	**************************************
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individualistic business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:  Dennis A. Koo		AUG 21 ECRETARY LLAHASSE	
	Name		
	515 Cooper Commerce Drive, Suite 100		2: C
-	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		ATE ATE
	Apopka	FL 32703	
•	City, Stat	te, and Zip	
liability compan registered agent and statutes relating to	y at the place designated d agree to act in this cape o the proper and complete ations of my position as r	to accept service of process for the ab in this certificate, I hereby accept the acity. I further agree to comply with the performance of my duties, and I am f registered agent as provided for in Cha agrature (REQUIRED)	appointment as he provisions of all familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

### Page 1 of 2

Title: "MGR" = Manag "MGRM" = Man		Name and Address:	
MGRM		Dennis A. Koo	
		2900 Hunters Lane	Market Control
		Oviedo, FL 32766	
	_		
			- America de Caracteria de Car
	_		
			***************************************
No. 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	<del></del>		
			<del></del>
(Use attachment	if necessary)		
			PTIONAL)
LE V: Effective	date, if other than the	date of filing: (OF	,
CLE V: Effective of fective date is lis	ted, the date must be	e date of filing: (OF se specific and cannot be more than five busin	ness days prio
LE V: Effective of fective date is lised days after the days	ted, the date must be ate of filing.)	e date of filing: (OI be specific and cannot be more than five busings	ness days prio
LE V: Effective of fective date is lis	ted, the date must be ate of filing.)	e date of filing: (Of the specific and cannot be more than five busings	ness days prio
LE V: Effective of fective date is lised the days after the days	ted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE:	e date of filing: (OF the specific and cannot be more than five busing	ness days prio
LE V: Effective of fective date is lised days after the days	GNATURE:  Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member.	og AUG 21 SECRETAR) TALLAHASS
LE V: Effective of fective date is lised the days after the days	GNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here	er or an authorized representative of a member.	ness days prid

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)